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Project: Non-Motorized Travel Improvements 2013
Section: 13-00095-16-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00937

Let Date: 2/18/2014

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under Eng. 
Estimate

Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL  60098 Bid Bond $128,954.52 16.54% $18,301.52
Landmark Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 1104 Huntley, IL  60142 Bid Bond $133,582.80 20.72% $22,929.80
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL  60193 Bid Bond $136,243.00 23.13% $25,590.00
Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL  60136 Bid Bond $145,445.00 31.44% $34,792.00

Engineer's Estimate $110,653.00

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder PJT then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming

Summary of Bids Received

              
pedestrian crossing on north side IL Rte 132
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Project: Non-Motorized Travel Improvements 2013
Section: 13-00095-16-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00937

Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 8.0 UNIT $30.00 $240.00 $90.00 $720.00 $90.00 $720.00 $100.00 $800.00 $100.00 $800.00

2 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 220.0 CU YD $30.00 $6,600.00 $30.00 $6,600.00 $33.75 $7,425.00 $40.00 $8,800.00 $40.00 $8,800.00
3 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 755.0 FOOT $5.00 $3,775.00 $3.00 $2,265.00 $3.00 $2,265.00 $2.00 $1,510.00 $2.00 $1,510.00
4 35101600 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B  4" 477.0 SQ YD $10.00 $4,770.00 $0.01 $4.77 $12.60 $6,010.20 $7.00 $3,339.00 $6.00 $2,862.00
5 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 577.0 SQ YD $2.00 $1,154.00 $1.25 $721.25 $3.90 $2,250.30 $1.00 $577.00 $1.00 $577.00

6 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 
INCH

4,645.0 SQ FT $6.00 $27,870.00 $7.00 $32,515.00 $5.30 $24,618.50 $6.00 $27,870.00 $7.00 $32,515.00

7 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 94.0 SQ FT $30.00 $2,820.00 $25.00 $2,350.00 $26.20 $2,462.80 $25.00 $2,350.00 $35.00 $3,290.00

8 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 149.0 FOOT $5.00 $745.00 $40.00 $5,960.00 $13.85 $2,063.65 $7.00 $1,043.00 $8.00 $1,192.00

9 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 202.0 SQ FT $3.00 $606.00 $5.00 $1,010.00 $3.20 $646.40 $4.00 $808.00 $3.00 $606.00
10 44004250 PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL 350.0 SQ YD $10.00 $3,500.00 $20.00 $7,000.00 $6.60 $2,310.00 $10.00 $3,500.00 $15.00 $5,250.00
11 60600605 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B 159.0 FOOT $15.00 $2,385.00 $40.00 $6,360.00 $46.25 $7,353.75 $23.00 $3,657.00 $40.00 $6,360.00

12 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER,    
TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING          
PAVEMENT)

149.0 FOOT $40.00 $5,960.00 $48.00 $7,152.00 $52.00 $7,748.00 $25.00 $3,725.00 $40.00 $5,960.00

13 60618300 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4 INCH 608.0 SQ FT $5.00 $3,040.00 $6.50 $3,952.00 $5.00 $3,040.00 $15.00 $9,120.00 $6.00 $3,648.00

14 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE 12"

942.0 FOOT $2.00 $1,884.00 $2.75 $2,590.50 $2.75 $2,590.50 $4.00 $3,768.00 $3.00 $2,826.00

15 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE 24"

283.0 FOOT $3.00 $849.00 $5.50 $1,556.50 $5.50 $1,556.50 $7.00 $1,981.00 $6.00 $1,698.00

16 78200300 PRISMATIC CURB REFLECTOR 25.0 EACH $20.00 $500.00 $20.00 $500.00 $48.30 $1,207.50 $50.00 $1,250.00 $50.00 $1,250.00
17 78300100 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 1,370.0 SQ FT $2.00 $2,740.00 $0.75 $1,027.50 $0.75 $1,027.50 $1.00 $1,370.00 $1.00 $1,370.00

18 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL   
INSTALLATION

1.0 EACH $800.00 $800.00 $2,395.00 $2,395.00 $2,395.00 $2,395.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00

19 87301225 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL        NO. 
14   3C

360.0 FOOT $1.50 $540.00 $1.30 $468.00 $1.30 $468.00 $3.00 $1,080.00 $1.50 $540.00

20 87900200 DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE 1.0 EACH $350.00 $350.00 $380.00 $380.00 $380.00 $380.00 $480.00 $480.00 $400.00 $400.00

21 88102717
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE,     
BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN 
TIMER

2.0 EACH $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $975.00 $1,950.00 $975.00 $1,950.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

22 89502200 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER 1.0 EACH $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,485.00 $2,485.00 $2,485.00 $2,485.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
23 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 3.0 LOAD $300.00 $900.00 $150.00 $450.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $200.00 $600.00 $100.00 $300.00

24 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS

4,025.0 UNIT $1.00 $4,025.00 $1.00 $4,025.00 $1.00 $4,025.00 $1.00 $4,025.00 $1.00 $4,025.00

25 X2800500 INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL 6.0 EACH $25.00 $150.00 $150.00 $900.00 $152.25 $913.50 $100.00 $600.00 $125.00 $750.00
26 X4402020 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE REMOVAL 918.0 SQ FT $5.00 $4,590.00 $5.00 $4,590.00 $2.50 $2,295.00 $4.00 $3,672.00 $3.00 $2,754.00

27 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $19,524.00 $19,524.00 $31,603.50 $31,603.50 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00

28 X8140115 HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,315.00 $3,315.00 $3,315.00 $3,315.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
29 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 704.0 SQ YD $15.00 $10,560.00 $5.75 $4,048.00 $5.75 $4,048.00 $5.00 $3,520.00 $10.00 $7,040.00

A Lamp Concrete Contractors, 
Inc.

Return Bid Tabulation

Eng Estimate Alliance Contractors, Inc. Landmark Contractors, Inc. Copenhaver Construction

On Hunt Club Rd, construct 5' wide PCC sidewalk along east side; median island pedestrian crossing on north side IL Rte 132
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Project: Non-Motorized Travel Improvements 2013
Section: 13-00095-16-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00937

Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

A Lamp Concrete Contractors, 
Inc.

Return Bid Tabulation

Eng Estimate Alliance Contractors, Inc. Landmark Contractors, Inc. Copenhaver Construction

On Hunt Club Rd, construct 5' wide PCC sidewalk along east side; median island pedestrian crossing on north side IL Rte 132

30 Z0033044 RE-OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM        
LEVEL 1

1.0 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,340.00 $1,340.00 $1,340.00 $1,340.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

31 Z0062450 SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 160.0 FOOT $5.00 $800.00 $5.00 $800.00 $5.12 $819.20 $5.00 $800.00 $2.00 $320.00

Bid Total $110,653.00 $128,954.52 $133,582.80 $145,445.00 $136,243.00
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Project: Non-Motorized Travel Improvements 2013
Section: 13-00095-16-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00937
Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 8.0 UNIT $30.00 $240.00 $90.00 $100.00 $95.00

2 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 220.0 CU YD $30.00 $6,600.00 $30.00 $40.00 $35.94
3 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 755.0 FOOT $5.00 $3,775.00 $2.00 $3.00 $2.50
4 35101600 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B  4" 477.0 SQ YD $10.00 $4,770.00 $0.01 $12.60 $6.40
5 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 577.0 SQ YD $2.00 $1,154.00 $1.00 $3.90 $1.79

6 42400200
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 
INCH

4,645.0 SQ FT $6.00 $27,870.00 $5.30 $7.00 $6.33

7 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 94.0 SQ FT $30.00 $2,820.00 $25.00 $35.00 $27.80

8 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 149.0 FOOT $5.00 $745.00 $7.00 $40.00 $17.21

9 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 202.0 SQ FT $3.00 $606.00 $3.00 $5.00 $3.80
10 44004250 PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL 350.0 SQ YD $10.00 $3,500.00 $6.60 $20.00 $12.90
11 60600605 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B 159.0 FOOT $15.00 $2,385.00 $23.00 $46.25 $37.31

12 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER,    
TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING          
PAVEMENT)

149.0 FOOT $40.00 $5,960.00 $25.00 $52.00 $41.25

13 60618300 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4 INCH 608.0 SQ FT $5.00 $3,040.00 $5.00 $15.00 $8.13

14 78000600
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE 12"

942.0 FOOT $2.00 $1,884.00 $2.75 $4.00 $3.13

Return Bid Details

On Hunt Club Rd, construct 5' wide PCC sidewalk along east side; median island pedestrian crossing on north side IL Rte 132

Eng Estimate
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Project: Non-Motorized Travel Improvements 2013
Section: 13-00095-16-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00937
Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

On Hunt Club Rd, construct 5' wide PCC sidewalk along east side; median island pedestrian crossing on north side IL Rte 132

Eng Estimate

15 78000650
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE 24"

283.0 FOOT $3.00 $849.00 $5.50 $7.00 $6.00

16 78200300 PRISMATIC CURB REFLECTOR 25.0 EACH $20.00 $500.00 $20.00 $50.00 $42.08
17 78300100 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 1,370.0 SQ FT $2.00 $2,740.00 $0.75 $1.00 $0.88

18 85000200
MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL   
INSTALLATION

1.0 EACH $800.00 $800.00 $2,395.00 $2,700.00 $2,522.50

19 87301225
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL        NO. 
14   3C

360.0 FOOT $1.50 $540.00 $1.30 $3.00 $1.78

20 87900200 DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE 1.0 EACH $350.00 $350.00 $380.00 $480.00 $410.00

21 88102717
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE,     
BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN 
TIMER

2.0 EACH $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $975.00 $1,100.00 $1,012.50

22 89502200 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER 1.0 EACH $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,485.00 $3,000.00 $2,742.50
23 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 3.0 LOAD $300.00 $900.00 $100.00 $750.00 $300.00

24 LC200501
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS

4,025.0 UNIT $1.00 $4,025.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

25 X2800500 INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL 6.0 EACH $25.00 $150.00 $100.00 $152.25 $131.81
26 X4402020 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE REMOVAL 918.0 SQ FT $5.00 $4,590.00 $2.50 $5.00 $3.63

27 X7010216
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL)

1.0 L SUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $19,524.00 $42,000.00 $30,031.88

28 X8140115 HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,315.00 $3,700.00 $3,457.50
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Project: Non-Motorized Travel Improvements 2013
Section: 13-00095-16-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00937
Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

On Hunt Club Rd, construct 5' wide PCC sidewalk along east side; median island pedestrian crossing on north side IL Rte 132

Eng Estimate

29 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 704.0 SQ YD $15.00 $10,560.00 $5.00 $10.00 $6.63

30 Z0033044
RE-OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM        
LEVEL 1

1.0 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,340.00 $1,600.00 $1,445.00

31 Z0062450 SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 160.0 FOOT $5.00 $800.00 $2.00 $5.12 $4.28

Bid Total $110,653.00
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